504446291 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN	07/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	515 MICHELIN ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D639235
Patent Number:	D530266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: mgrasso@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: LOCK SEE YU-JAHNES

Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LOCK SEE YU-JAHNESSIGNATURE:/Lock See Yu-Jahnes/DATE SIGNED:07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentMNA#page1.tif source=AssignmentMNA#page2.tif

PATENT 504446291 REEL: 042928 FRAME: 0794

DEED OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This DEED OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between, on the one hand, Compagnie Générale Des Etablissements Michelin (hereafter, "Assignor"), and on the other, Michelin North America, Inc. (hereafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor Compagnie Générale Des Etablissements Michelin is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having an office for the transaction of business at 12 cours Sablon, 63000 Clermont-Ferrand, France;

WHEREAS, Assignee Michelin North America, Inc. is a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 515 Michelin Road, Greenville, South Carolina, 29605, United States of America;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and assignee of all rights, title and interest in United States Design Patent Nos. D530,266 (issue date: Oct. 17, 2006) and D639,235 (issue date: June 7, 2011) (collectively, "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all substantial rights, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to collect damages for past infringement of the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, between the parties, Assignor sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, and any reissue thereof, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, including but not limited to all rights to past, present and future damages and claims to profits resulting from infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to sue for such damages and profits and for any other form of relief in connection with infringement of the Assigned Patents, as well as all rights to royalties under the Assigned Patents and the right to collect such royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Deed of Patent Assignment on the date below. The person signing this Deed of Patent Assignment on behalf of Assignor represents that he/she is fully authorized to execute this Deed of Patent Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Signature:

Name:

Trank J. Campigar.

Title:

Proxy Holder

Effective Date:

John 2017

Accepted for and on behalf of Assignee: MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Dan Sanders

Title:

UP + Gen Counsel

Effective Date:

July 5, 2017

Assignor: COMPAGNIE GÉNÉRALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN